Single solenoid (FG-S) Double solenoid (FG-D) Reverse pressure (YZ-S)∗ Reverse pressure (YZ-D)∗
Closed centre (FHG-D) Exhaust centre (FJG-D) Double pilot check (FPG-D) Pressure centre (FLG-D)∗
∗ Option
2
 p
o
s
it

∗
All R ports: 3 8
How to Order
Specifications
VS7 1
A02
A03
B02
B03
Side piping 1 4
Side piping 3 8
Bottom piping 1 4
Bottom piping 3 8
3 8∗ R port:
Piping
A02
∗
∗
E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
Dimensions
VS7-1-A02
VS7-1-A03
VS7-1-B02
VS7-1-B03
Piping Model
Side
Side
Bottom
Bottom
Port size
P, A, B R1, R2
1 4
3 8
3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
Note:
Please note that single subplates and

VS7-8
Caution
How to Order
qMake sure all contacts are secure.
wVoltage should be held within the allowable
voltage range.
Specifications
How to calculate flow rate
Refer to p.0-36 for flow rate calculation.
DIN Connector (Wiring)
Power Source and Wiring
Interface Regulator Specifications
Be sure to read before handling. Refer to p.0-33 to 0-36 for Safety Instructions and common
precautions.
VS7 8 S 1
FG
YZ∗
FHG
FJG
FPG
FIG∗
∗ Option
∗ If specifying more than
   one symbol, indicate them
   in alphabetical order.
S
D
Single
Double
1
2
3
4
9
100V AC
200V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Others
(250V or less)
—
N
None
Indicator light
—
0
Connector
W/o connector
Symbol No. of solenoids Rated voltage Option Connector
M Direct manual override
Z  Indicator light with surge
voltage suppressor
Wedge packing style with
direct manual overrideMR
R Wedge packing style
Individual pilot EXHV
—
A03
A04
B03
B04
Without sub-plate
Side piping
Side piping
Bottom piping
Bottom piping
3 8
1 2
3 8
1 2
Port size of sub-plate
A06 Side piping 3 4
B06 Bottom piping 3 4

30.5
Sub-plate: Series VS7-2/VSA7-2
How to Order
Specifications
Dimensions
VS7 2
A03
A04
A06
B03
Side piping: 3 8
Side piping: 1 2
Side piping: 3 4
Bottom piping: 3 8
B04 Bottom piping: 1 2
B06 Bottom piping: 3 4
Piping
A03E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America
-
Code
Japan, Asia
Australia
areas
Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
Side piping:      ,
Applicable solenoid valve/air operated valve
Sub-plate size
Piping
Weight
Series ISO size w
ISO size w
Bottom piping:      ,     ,
0.68kg (    ,    )1.29kg (    )
3 8 1 2 3 4
3 8 1 2
3 8    1 2
3 4
3 4
Note:
Please note that single subplates and

Note) Manifold exploded view
see page 1.19-34
How to Order (Manifold)
Option
Blank plate
Air release valve adaptor plate
Interface
regulator
 Relief
style
 Interface for reverse pressure
R1, R2 Individual
EXH spacer
Interface speed control
Main EXH back pressure
block plate
Silencer for pilot EXH
AXT512-9A
AXT512-18A for air release
valve adaptor plate
AXT512-17A
ARB350-00-
P (P port reguralation)
A (A port reguralation)
B (B port reguralation)
AXT512-19A-1
AXT512-19A-2
3 8
1 2
VV72-R2-04
AXT510-32A
AXT512-25A
AN110-01
SV
SY
SYJ
SX
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP7
VQC
SQ
VQ
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
VFS
VS
VS7
VQ7
VS7-8
Manifold/Dimensions
Common EXH
(  ): In case of direct manual override style.
Individual SUP
Size
1 2
3 4
n
L